Sr Questions Answers Choice

. troposphere
. mesosphere
. stratosphere
themosphere

1 Almost all aircrafts fly in:

7

14
16
18

2 Sum of PH and POH of a solution is:

0<sup>o</sup>C

. 98<sup>o</sup>C
100<sup>o</sup>C
110<sup>o0</sup>C

3 A sea level the boiling point of water is.

H2
CO<sub>2</sub>
Cl<sub>2</sub>
N<sub>2</sub>

4 When acid react with carbonates and bicarbonates which gas is evolved?

Red
Blue
Pinck
White

5 All acids turn blue litmus.

Hexabydroxy aldehyde
Hexahydroxy ketone

Polyhydroxy aldehyde
. Pentahydroxy ketone.

6 Glucose is:

Apple

Pine apple
Lemon
Melon

7 Ethyl butanoate smells like.

decrease of molecular mass
increase of molecular mass
increase of double or triple bonds
. decrease of triple bonds

8 Volatility of hydrocarbons deceases with:

Paraffin wax
Asphalt
Fuel oil
Coke

9 Which one is not the fraction of residual oil?

26.6 %
36.6%
. 46.6%
D. 56.6%
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10 Urea is nitrogenous fertilizer. It consist of nitrogen.

A. 4.0 Jg<sup>-1</sup> K<sup>-
1</sup>
B. 4.1 Jg<sup>-1</sup>K<sup>-
1</sup>
C. 4.2 Jg<sup>-1</sup>K<sup>-
1</sup>
D. 4.3 Jg<sup>-1</sup>K<sup>-
1</sup>

11 Specific Heat capacity of water is about.

A. Urdu
. English
. Latin
. Greek

12 Word "acid" derived from:

B
C
D
A. Metallurgy
B. Non metal
The elements that do not conduct heat and electricity are called.
13 C. Metalloid
D. Alloy
A. ionic bond
B. Covalent bond
C. Metallic bond
D. Co-ordinate covalent

14 Organic compounds contain:



15

16

17

18

19

20

when a systemis in equilibrium state or in dynamic equilibrium state.

Brown hair contains.

What percentage of nitrogen and oxygen is in the atmosphere.

The number of carbon atoms present in fuel oil.

Hook warm larvae enter the body through.

Mallic acid is present in

Ow>

o @ Ny

DOm> DOW» DOW> DOUR

. Reactants and product are equal
. Forward reactions stops
. Reverse reactions stops

. Iron compound

. titanium compound
.Bothaandb

69%
79%

89%
14-18

16-18
17-18

Food
Water

. All of them

. Feats
. String of bees
. Urine



