

## 9th Class Chemistry English Medium Online Test For Full Book

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Almost all aircrafts fly in:	A. troposphere B. mesosphere C. stratosphere D. themosphere
2	Sum of PH and POH of a solution is:	A. 7 B. 14 C. 16 D. 18
3	A sea level the boiling point of water is.	A. 0 <sup>o</sup> C B. 98 <sup>o</sup> C C. 100 <sup>o</sup> C D. 110 <sup>o</sup> C
4	When acid react with carbonates and bicarbonates which gas is evolved?	A. H <sub>2</sub> B. CO <sub>2</sub> C. Cl <sub>2</sub> D. N <sub>2</sub>
5	All acids turn blue litmus.	A. Red B. Blue C. Pinck D. White
6	Glucose is:	A. Hexabydroxy aldehyde B. Hexahydroxy ketone C. Polyhydroxy aldehyde D. Pentahydroxy ketone.
7	Ethyl butanoate smells like.	A. Apple B. Pine apple C. Lemon D. Melon
8	Volatility of hydrocarbons deceases with:	A. decrease of molecular mass B. increase of molecular mass C. increase of double or triple bonds D. decrease of triple bonds
9	Which one is not the fraction of residual oil?	A. Paraffin wax B. Asphalt C. Fuel oil D. Coke
10	Urea is nitrogenous fertilizer. It consist of nitrogen.	A. 26.6 % B. 36.6% C. 46.6% D. 56.6%
11	Specific Heat capacity of water is about.	A. 4.0 Jg <sup>-1</sup> K <sup>-1</sup> B. 4.1 Jg <sup>-1</sup> K <sup>-1</sup> C. 4.2 Jg <sup>-1</sup> K <sup>-1</sup> D. 4.3 Jg <sup>-1</sup> K <sup>-1</sup>
12	Word "acid" derived from:	A. Urdu B. English C. Latin D. Greek
13	The elements that do not conduct heat and electricity are called.	A. Metallurgy B. Non metal C. Metalloid D. Alloy
14	Organic compounds contain:	A. ionic bond B. Covalent bond C. Metallic bond D. Co-ordinate covalent

15	when a system is in equilibrium state or in dynamic equilibrium state.	A. Reactants and product are equal B. Forward reactions stops C. Reverse reactions stops D. Forward reaction rate and reverse reaction rate
16	Brown hair contains.	A. Iron compound B. Copper compound C. titanium compound D. Both a and b
17	What percentage of nitrogen and oxygen is in the atmosphere.	A. 69% B. 79% C. 9% D. 89%
18	The number of carbon atoms present in fuel oil.	A. 14-18 B. 15-18 C. 16-18 D. 17-18
19	Hook worm larvae enter the body through.	A. Food B. Water C. Skin D. All of them
20	Mallic acid is present in	A. Apple B. Feats C. String of bees D. Urine